

Ø

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19768/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in FMA No. 111/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BANGIYA GRAMIN VIKASH BANK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMSUL HAQUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dt.24.07.2009 from which it appears that
initially neither proof of delivery nor unserved envelopes containing the
notice have been received back from respondent Nos.4 to 16. Subsequently,
the affidavit of service regarding respondent Nos.4 to 16 has been filed. Let
the affidavit of service which has been filed be placed on record.

Let the Matter be listed on 03.08.2009 along with the Office Report.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master