

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 10648/2009)(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in FMA No. 223/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BANGIYA GRAMIN VIKAS BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADIP KUMAR SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pijush K.Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special
Leave Petition.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment, in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C)No.19768/2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master