

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19768/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in FMA No.
111/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BANGIYA GRAMIN VIKASH BANK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMSUL HAQUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)NO.20065/2009

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh report be submitted by the Registry
as to the service on all the respondents in both the
matters. List two weeks hence.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master