

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19768/2008

BANGIYA GRAMIN VIKASH BANK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMSUL HAQUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20065 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Mr Pijush K Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19768/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 16 are served but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) NO.20065/2009

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 4 to 18.

-2-

Item No.84

Office to call for the report from the concerned courier agency as neither undelivered cover nor POD received back as it is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that copies for 18 respondents have already been

furnished and each run into 250 pages.

List again on 10.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj